Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services,
Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V

FY 2018
(Dollars in Thousands)

Area

ALASKA
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd.
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
Chickaloon Native Village
Chugachmiut
Copper River Native Association
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.
Native Village of Eklutna
Native Village of Eyak
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.
Ketchikan Indian Community
Knik Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilaq Association
Metlakatla Indian Community
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium
Norton Sound Health Corporation
Seldovia Village Tribe
Southcentral Foundation
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
Tanana Chiefs Conference
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation

ALBUQUERQUE
Pueblo of Jemez
Pueblo of Sandia
Taos Pueblo

BEMIDJI
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa
Forest County Potawatomi Community
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians
Ho-Chunk Nation
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi

Funds Transferred

55,407
1,638
25,486
20,798
60
3,797
6,006
1,934
3,162
13,034
5,442
74
7,162
29,786
7,252
800
181
823
47,286
1,924
83,502
37,673
64,297
317
48,047
Sub-Total 465,888

9,993

2,033

930

Sub-Total 12,956

2,811
12,759
2,107
3,091
8,863
3,621
2,158
1,167
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Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe

Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community

Stockbridge-Munsee Community

BILLINGS

Sub-Total

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation

CALIFORNIA
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.
Hoopa Valley Tribe
Indian Health Council, Inc.

Karuk Tribe of California

Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.

Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.
Pinoleville Pomo Nation

Redding Rancheria Tribe

Sub-Total

Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.

Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians

Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.

Susanville Indian Rancheria

GREAT PLAINS
Spirit Lake Tribe
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

NASHVILLE
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut
Penobscot Indian Nation
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Seminole Tribe of Florida
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Funds Transferred
4,441

1,811

22,613

18,018

1,783

3,480

88,723

11,159
23,935
35,094

6,991
4,079
242
5,448
8,838
3,214
7,447
4,452
61
7,225
22357
1,924
5,783
1,748
79,809

11,642
4,245
15,887

1,327
21,581
41,385

2,564

3,521

4,670
10,079

8,760

747
94,634
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NAVAJO

FY 2018
(Dollars in Thousands)

Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation

Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.

Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.

OKLAHOMA CITY

Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma

Cherokee Nation

Chickasaw Nation

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Citizen Potawatomi Nation

Kaw Nation of Oklahoma
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma
Muscogee (Creek) Nation
Northeastern Tribal Health System
Osage Nation

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma

Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma

Wyandotte Nation

PHOENIX

Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes

Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
Ely Shoshone Tribe

Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe

Gila River Indian Community
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community

Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California

Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada

PORTLAND
Coeur D'Alene Tribe

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation

Funds Transferred

45,079

8,025
23,971
77,075

20,229
157,865
103,841
101,321
23,714
3,052
10,118
81
49,081
7,653
9,665
6,161
4,939
159
10,006
2,142
3,107
513,134

7,510
1,135
1,365
1,648
74,858
3,529
7,505
5,692
5,342
2,133
110,717

7,466
7211
8,333
1,907
7,759
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Coquille Indian Tribe

FY 2018
(Dollars in Thousands)

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

Cowlitz Indian Tribe

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe

Kalispel Tribe of Indians
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe
Lummi Indian Nation
Makah Indian Tribe
Muckleshoot Tribe

Nez Perce Tribe

Nisqually Indian Tribe

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
Samish Indian Nation
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe
Skokomish Indian Tribe
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe

Suquamish Tribe

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community

Tulalip Tribes of Washington

TUCSON
Pascua Yaqui Tribe

Tohono O'Odham Nation

Sub-Total

Sub-Total

Grand Total

Funds Transferred
2,292
3,897
7,185
1,367
1,166

688
2,018
8,767
4,289
7,685
9,586
2,478
2,844
6,165
1,168
1,943
2,218
3,023
1,769
2,510
7,746

113,480

15,781
39,956

55,737

1,663,134



