Area		Funds Transferred
ALASKA		
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium		55,407
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.		1,638
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd.		25,486
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation		20,798
Chickaloon Native Village		60
Chugachmiut		3,797
Copper River Native Association		6,006
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments		1,934
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.		3,162
Native Village of Eklutna		13,034
Native Village of Eyak		5,442
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.		74
Ketchikan Indian Community		7,162
Knik Tribal Council		29,786
Kodiak Area Native Association		7,252
Maniilaq Association		800
Metlakatla Indian Community		181
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium		823
Norton Sound Health Corporation		47,286
Seldovia Village Tribe		1,924
Southcentral Foundation		83,502
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium		37,673
Tanana Chiefs Conference		64,297
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe		317
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation		48,047
	Sub-Total	465,888
ALBUQUERQUE		
Pueblo of Jemez		9,993
Pueblo of Sandia		2,033
Taos Pueblo		930
	Sub-Total	12,956
BEMIDJI		
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians		2,811
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa		12,759
Forest County Potawatomi Community		2,107
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians		3,091
Ho-Chunk Nation		8,863
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community		3,621
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians		2,158
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi		1,167

Area		Funds Transferred
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe		4,441
Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi		1,811
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin		22,613
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians		18,018
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community		1,783
Stockbridge-Munsee Community		3,480
	Sub-Total	88,723
BILLINGS		
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation		11,159
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation		23,935
	Sub-Total	35,094
CALIFORNIA		
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.		6,991
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.		4,079
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.		242
Hoopa Valley Tribe		5,448
Indian Health Council, Inc.		8,838
Karuk Tribe of California		3,214
Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.		7,447
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.		4,452
Pinoleville Pomo Nation		61
Redding Rancheria Tribe		7,225
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.		22,357
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians		1,924
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.		5,783
Susanville Indian Rancheria		1,748
	Sub-Total	79,809
GREAT PLAINS		
Spirit Lake Tribe		11,642
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska		4,245
	Sub-Total	15,887
NASHVILLE		
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana		1,327
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians		21,581
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians		41,385
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut		2,564
Penobscot Indian Nation		3,521
Poarch Band of Creek Indians		4,670
Seminole Tribe of Florida		10,079
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe		8,760
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head		747
	Sub-Total	94,634

Area		Funds Transferred
NAVAJO		
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation		45,079
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.		8,025
Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.		23,971
S	Sub-Total	77,075
OKLAHOMA CITY		
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma		20,229
Cherokee Nation		157,865
Chickasaw Nation		103,841
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma		101,321
Citizen Potawatomi Nation		23,714
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma		3,052
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma		10,118
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma		81
Muscogee (Creek) Nation		49,081
Northeastern Tribal Health System		7,653
Osage Nation		9,665
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma		6,161
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation		4,939
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma		159
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma		10,006
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma		2,142
Wyandotte Nation		3,107
S	Sub-Total	513,134
PHOENIX		
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes		7,510
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe		1,135
Ely Shoshone Tribe		1,365
Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe		1,648
Gila River Indian Community		74,858
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe		3,529
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony		7,505
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community		5,692
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California		5,342
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada		2,133
S	Sub-Total	110,717
PORTLAND		
Coeur D'Alene Tribe		7,466
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde		7,211
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon		8,333
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians		1,907
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation		7,759

Area		Funds Transferred
Coquille Indian Tribe		2,292
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians		3,897
Cowlitz Indian Tribe		7,185
Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe		1,367
Kalispel Tribe of Indians		1,166
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho		688
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe		2,018
Lummi Indian Nation		8,767
Makah Indian Tribe		4,289
Muckleshoot Tribe		7,685
Nez Perce Tribe		9,586
Nisqually Indian Tribe		2,478
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe		2,844
Quinault Indian Nation		6,165
Samish Indian Nation		1,168
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe		1,943
Skokomish Indian Tribe		2,218
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe		3,023
Suquamish Tribe		1,769
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community		2,510
Tulalip Tribes of Washington		7,746
	Sub-Total	113,480
TUCSON		
Pascua Yaqui Tribe		15,781
Tohono O'Odham Nation		39,956
	Sub-Total	55,737
	Grand Total	1,663,134